

## COUNTY OF NEVADA

950 Maidu Avenue, Suite 200 Nevada City, CA 95959-8617 (530) 265-1480 Fax: (530) 265-9836 bdofsupervisors@ nevadacountyca.gov

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: SR 21-0178

Type: Agenda Item Status: Tabled

**In control:** Clerk of the Board

On agenda: 3/9/2021

Title: Resolution supporting reopening Nevada County safely in response to the COVID-19 pandemic in

coordination with Nevada County Public Health authorities. (Motion to Table: Miller, Hoek - No. Hall,

Scofield, Bullock - Yes.)

Sponsors:

Indexes: Public Health (Officer, Agreements, Community Health) (13), State of California (Miscellaneous, Home

Rule) (34)

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. Staff Letter, 2. Resolution, 3. Open Nevada County comments 3-5-21 redacted, 4. Open Nevada

County comments 3-6-21\_redacted, 5. Open Nevada County comments 3-7-21-redacted, 6. Open Nevada County comments 3-8-21-redacted, 7. Open Nevada County comments 3-8-21(2)-redacted, 8. Open Nevada County comments 3-9-21-redacted, 9. Open Nevada County comments 3-9-21(2)-

redacted

 Date
 Ver.
 Action By
 Action
 Result

 3/9/2021
 1
 BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
 Tabled.
 Pass

Resolution supporting reopening Nevada County safely in response to the COVID-19 pandemic in coordination with Nevada County Public Health authorities. (Motion to Table: Miller, Hoek - No. Hall, Scofield, Bullock - Yes.)